

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2017**

Mr. Kapil Prakash Shah .....Appellant

V/S

Mrs. Keya Kapil Shah .....Respondent

Mr. Shirin Shaikh a/w Mr. Binjal with Raval Shah Advocate for  
Appellant.

Mr. Himanshu Nagarkar a/w Mrs. Taubon F. Irani For Resp.  
(caveat & Vp Filed) Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE &  
A.S. GADKARI, JJ**

**DATE : 10th January, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 18/01/2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**