

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL No. 13 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION No. 29 OF 2017

Mr. Kapil Prakash Shah ... Appellant / Applicant  
Vs.  
Mrs. Keya Kapil Shah ... Respondent

\*\*\*

Mr. Himanshu Nagarkar h/f Tauban F. Irani, for the Appellant /  
Applicant.

\*\*\*

CORAM : R. M. BORDE, &  
A. S. GADKARI, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 1, 2017

PC.

1. Heard. Admit.
2. The Appellant-husband shall continue to pay maintenance, as directed by the Family Court.

Sd/-  
[A. S. GADKARI, J.]

Sd/-  
[R. M. BORDE, J.]

Vinayak Halemath