

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2017

Mr. Kapil Prakash ShahAPPELLANT

V/S

Mrs. Keya Kapil ShahRESPONDENT

Mr Kapil Prakash Shah, Appellant appeared in person
Adv Taubon F. Irani for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 10th November, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/12/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)